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Our Mission Statement 
“St. John—St. James Lutheran School  

exists to assist parents of our church and 

the community by providing a Christ-

centered quality education to prepare  

students for this life and for eternity.” 

SINGING SCHEDULE 

November 14 (9:00am) Gr. 3K-8 
 

 
 
 

HOT LUNCH MENU 
(Hot Lunch—FREE + Milk—$.30/carton) 

Thurs. 10/21—Hamburger, Macaroni & Cheese, 
Peaches, Milk, Crunchy Broccoli, Salad 
Fri. 10/22—Corn Dogs, Ketchup/BBQ, Rippled 
Chips, Pineapple Tidbits, Crunchy Cauliflower & 
Broccoli, Garden Salad Bar, Milk 
Mon. 10/25—Chicken Patty, Bun, Peaches, Broc-
coli, Tritater, Carrot Sticks, Garden Salad  
Tues. 10/26—Meatballs, Beef Gravy, Rice, Mixed 
Vegetables, Pears, Milk, Garden Salad  
Wed. 10/27—Cheeseburger, Chili & Cheese Po-
tato Wedges, Green Beans, Mandarin Oranges, 
Salad  

Bluejay Athletics 

Volleyball 

Please return your volleyball uniforms to school as soon as possible. 

Basketball 

Practice Schedule 

October 20ð3:00-5:00pm (Girls) 

October 21ð3:00-5:00pm (Boys) 

October 25ð3:00-5:00pm (Girls) 

October 26ð3:00-5:00pm (Boys) 

October 27ð3:00-5:00pm (Girls) 

October 28ðNo Practice 

OCTOBER BIRTHDAYS 

October т—Lydia Kiesow (4K) 
October у—Paige Busse (7th) 

October ф—Sawyer Bratz (4th) 
October мн—Madeline Keil (6th) 
October мо—Grace Bubolz (4K) 
October нм—Syler Bratz (2nd) 



CHAPEL  
The Chapel Offering collected on 10/13/21 was $11.08.   

Upcoming Field Trips 
D`YUgYėfYaYaVYfėhcėfYhifbėdYfa]gg]cbėg`]dgėhcėgW\cc`ėZcfėmcifėW\]`Xógė

upcoming field trip.  If there is a fee for the field trip, it will be 
charged to your TADS account.  Thank you! 

October 25ïGrades 1-2ïA@<GėĖėChhcógėDfcXiWYėĖėDiad_]bėDUhW\ 
November 9ïGrades 3-4ïMLHS 

CONTACT US 
Pastor Aden (7th & 8th Grade Confirmation)       daden@stjohnstjames.com 

Rick Zimmerman (Principal & Grades 6-8)      rzimmerman@stjohnstjames.com 

Phil Stuebs (Grades 3-5 & Athletics)       pstuebs@stjohnstjames.com 

Sarah Marohn (Grades K-2)        smarohn@stjohnstjames.com 

Karla Aden (4K/5K Teacher & EC Director)      kaden@stjohnstjames.com 

Sarah Zimmerman (3K/4K Teacher)        szimmerman@stjohnstjames.com 

Kristen Hillmann (Music)         khillmann@stjohnstjames.com 

Thomas Schwartz (Grades 6-8 Math)       tschwartz@stjohnstjames.com 

3DADJ@G #TANKY ¨5D@BGDQ½R "HCD©       bwinkel@stjohnstjames.com 

,@SHD +@MRRDM ¨5D@BGDQ½R "HCD ¬ #¤" $@QDFHUDQ©     kjanssen@stjohnstjames.com 

Amanda Schrubbe (Business Manager)      aschrubbe@stjohnstjames.com 

Cindy Bubolz (Office Assistant)       cbubolz@stjohnstjames.com 

www.stjohnstjames.com 

219 Manitowoc Street, Reedsville, WI  54230 

(920) 754 -4432  

SCRIP NEWS 
²Ŝ ŀǊŜ ŎǳǊǊŜƴǘƭȅ ǎƻƭŘ ƻǳǘ ƻŦ aŎ5ƻƴŀƭŘΩǎ ǎŎǊƛǇ ŀƴŘ ŀǊŜ ǳƴŀπ

ōƭŜ ǘƻ ƎŜǘ ƳƻǊŜ ŀǘ ǘƘƛǎ ǝƳŜΦ  {ƻǊǊȅ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ ƛƴŎƻƴǾŜƴƛŜƴŎŜΗ 
 

The SJSJ SCRIP Program is offering the following gift cards at a 

promotional rate for a limited time: 

ÝKwik Trip $10 @ 10% - Available Now! 

ÝKwik Trip $20 @ 10% - Coming Soon! 

ÝKwik Trip $25 @ 10% - Coming Soon! 

ÝKwik Trip $50 @ 10% - Available Now! 

ÝKwik Trip $100 @ 10% - Available Now! 
 

SCRIP Mobile App—SCRIP has a new mobile app called 

RaiseRight available now on Google Play or the App Store. 
 

If you are not familiar with 

our SCRIP Program, please 

contact the school office 

for more  

information or visit 

www.shopwithscrip.com.  

The enrollment code for 

our organization is:  

A755918L7794 

WPCP Open Forum 
SJSJ CEC will hold a Wisconsin Parental 
Choice Program (WPCP) Open Forum on 
Monday, November 1st @ 7:00pm.  All of 
our school families are welcome to aɯend.  
An additional WPCP Open Forum is being 

planned for Monday, February 7th @ 7:00pm.  Please 
contact Mr. Zimmerman with any questions. 

Congratulations Bluejays!  

Volleyball ñThe SJSJ Volleyball A-Team 

took 2nd place this past Saturday at 

the LLL Tournament at MLHS.  Congrat-

ulations to our 7 A -Team volleyball 

players:  Josee Busse (8th grade); Paige Busse, Rosalynn 

Hills, Ava Stuebs (7th grade); Evelyn Schrubbe, Madeline 

Keil, Hadley Bastian (6th grade). Way to go Bluejays!  

NO SCHOOL  

There will be NO SCHOOL on  

Thursday & Friday, October 28 & 29.  

OFFICES CLOSING EARLY 
The Church/School Offices will be closing at noon on 

Thursday & Friday, October 28 & 29. 

SPECIAL VOTERSƜ MEETING 
A special votersƜ meeting will be held this 

Sunday, October 24th at 11:15am in the Com-

mons Area. We will vote on two separate 

items:  1. Calling a second pastor no later than 

next spring. 2. Have an 18 month capital campaign for a Ministry 

Reserve Fund.  The ladies of the congregation are encouraged to 

attend this important meeting to give your input.  We hope to see 

many members at this meeting as we make important decisions 

about our ministry here at St. JohnƚSt. James. 

GRANDPARENTS’ DAY POSTPONED 
GrandparentsΩ Day (originally scheduled for Novem-

ber 3rd) here at SJSJ has been postponed until 

spring.  We hope to reschedule this event sometime 

during the month of May 2022.  Stay tuned for further details...  


